

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 16-0049 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 1/26/2016 In control: Finance & Services Committee

On agenda: 1/26/2016 Final action: 2/22/2016

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Purchase and Sale Agreement between the City and

County of Denver and 14th & Court, LLC, for property located at 270 14th Street. (FINANCE & SERVICES) Approves a \$2.5 million purchase and sale agreement with Hermanson, Inc. for 270 14th Street in Council District 9 (FINAN 201626149). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 3-7-16. The Committee approved filing this resolution at its meeting on

1-26-16.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR16 0049 DOF Key Contract Terms 270 W. 14th Street, 3. BR16 0049 DOF

Ordinance Request 270 W 14th, 4. CB16-0049 14th Court LLC Purchase Sale Agreement, 5. CB16-

0049\_Bill\_14thCourt

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/22/2016	4	City Council	passed	Pass
2/16/2016	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
2/2/2016	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
1/26/2016	1	Finance & Services Committee	approved for filing	Pass